
 HERO NOVICE TRIAL
Historic Endurance Rallying Organisation - 23rd August 2020

Total

Penalty

27 Jonathan Shepherd Kay Shepherd Porsche 944 4 1:09 1

24 Peter Myles Louise Myles Saab 96 V4 3 1:13 2

29 Paul Bloxidge Oli Waldock Volkswagen Golf GTi 4 1:14 3

12 Olivia Hardwick Stephen Hardwick Volvo Amazon 123GT 2 1:33 4 1

14 Louise Hall Gary Hall Mercedes 280SL Pagoda 2 1:36 5 2

28 Harry Sherrard Lorraine Sherrard Audi 80 Quattro 4 1:50 6 1

9 Gavin Webster Andy Chun Jaguar Mk2 2 1:52 7 3

7 Peter Godwin Hal Godwin Alfa Romeo Giulietta Sprint 2 2:15 8 4

22 Stephen Young Deborah Woollard Datsun 240Z 3 2:49 9 1

8 Mark Lillington Lesley Sibley MG B 2 2:55 10 5

23 Victoria Coward Leonie Harter MG B GT 3 3:05 11 2

6 Ian Thomas Peter Dyer Austin Healey 3000 MkII 2 3:15 12 6

21 Richard Walker Faith Douglas Triumph TR6 3 3:57 13 3

11 Paul Bartley Jonathan Andrew Jaguar Mk2 2 4:08 14 7

19 Henry Hardwick Tom Fair Alfa Romeo Giulia GT 3 4:16 15 4

18 Vincent Hoar Laura Jackson MG B GT 3 4:30 16 5

30 Gary Russell Maria James MG B 3 4:56 17 6

2 Christopher Wilks David Creech Singer Le Mans Prototype 1 5:35 18 1

3 Mike Farrall Charlie Williams SS Jaguar 2.5L Tourer 1 5:37 19 2

26 Tony Altman Andrea Todd Porsche 911 SC 4 6:08 20 2

4 Ciprian Nistorica Marcus Jones Triumph TR4 2 6:56 21 8

1 Oscar Phillips Nicholas Phillips Ford Model A Phaeton 1 7:31 22 3

Overall Positions At The Finish

Cls PosNo. Driver Navigator Car Class Pos

Results by rallyroots.com



1st 27 Jonathan Shepherd Kay Shepherd Porsche 944

2nd 24 Peter Myles Louise Myles Saab 96 V4

3rd 29 Paul Bloxidge Oli Waldock Volkswagen Golf GTi

8 Mark Lillington MG B

27 Kay Shepherd

OVERALL AWARDS

Clockwatchers Award - Best Performance on Regularities

Test Pilot Award - Best Performance on Tests

Historic Endurance Rallying Organisation - 23rd August 2020

Award Winners
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Historic Endurance Rallying Organisation - 23rd August 2020

PENALTIES

No.

1

2

3

4

6

7

8

9

11

12

14

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

26

27

28

29

30

MTC 1 TP 1A TP 1B TP 1C TP 2ATP 1E RS 2RS 1 TP 1D TP 2B TP 3B TP 3CTP 3ARS 3

0:28  0:40  0:46  0:26  0:24  0:14  0:07 e 0:17  0:28  0:02 e

1:00  0:28  0:45  0:19  0:15  0:04  0:03  0:12  1:00  0:17 e

0:13  0:07  0:24  1:00  0:02  0:08  0:05 e 0:49  0:25  0:17 e

1:00  0:26 e 0:26 e 0:30 e 0:11 e 0:33 e 1:00 e 0:07 e 0:02 e 0:21 e

0:09  0:08 e 0:14 e 0:24  0:07 e 0:05 e 0:08  0:06  0:08 e 0:28 e

0:03  0:05 e 0:06 e 0:12  0:12 e 0:04  0:02 e 0:03  1:00  0:07 e

0:08  0:02  0:16 e 0:21  0:21  0:02 e 0:05  0:08  0:09 e 0:33 e

0:08  0:01  0:03 e 0:01 e 0:15 e 0:07  0:00  0:03  0:13  0:29 e

0:12  0:06 e 0:02 e 0:18  0:04 e 0:05  0:00  0:11  0:04  0:44 e

0:01 e 0:00  0:04  0:07  0:04 e 0:03  0:01  0:01  0:04  0:03 e

0:05  0:01 e 0:00  0:11  0:12  0:04  0:02 e 0:05  0:03 e 0:02 e

0:17  0:09 e 0:34  0:17  0:19 e 0:02  0:27 e 0:20  0:01 e 0:41 e

1:00  0:10  0:09 e 0:08  0:00  0:25  0:02  0:12  0:16 e 0:19 e

0:01 e 0:27  0:14  0:14  0:08  0:09  0:28 e 0:12 e 0:22  0:01  

0:05  0:01 e 0:11 e 0:28  0:05 e 0:02 e 0:08  0:02  1:00  0:19 e

0:02 e 0:25  0:11  0:18  0:17 e 0:24  0:24 e 0:03  0:04  0:01 e

0:04  0:05 e 0:06  0:05 e 0:17  0:02  0:01 e 0:03  0:02 e 0:08  

1:00  0:01  0:06 e 0:08  0:00  0:15 e 1:00  0:53 e 0:03 e 0:19  

0:10  0:02  0:06 e 0:07  0:01 e 0:02 e 0:01  0:04  0:04 e 0:02  

0:16  0:10 e 0:06 e 0:11  0:09 e 0:04  0:02  0:14  0:00  0:04  

0:00  0:02 e 0:01 e 0:01  0:01  1:00  0:01  0:01  0:01  0:03 e

0:24 e 0:19  0:12  1:00  0:27  0:17  0:56 e 0:15  0:01 e 0:32 e

Penalties: e = Early; m = Missed; o = OTL; a = Wrong Approach; z = line; t = Visited twice Results by rallyroots.com



Historic Endurance Rallying Organisation - 23rd August 2020

PENALTIES

No.

1

2

3

4

6

7

8

9

11

12

14

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

26

27

28

29

30

TEST 1 TEST 2TC 2 MTC 3TP 4B TP 4C TP 4DTP 4ARS 4

0:01 e 1:00  2:30 a 0:02 e 0:04 0:02

0:03  0:11  0:50  0:06  0:02 0:00

0:36 e 0:51  0:09 e 0:01  0:00 0:30

0:30 e 0:38  0:17 e 0:17 e 0:08 0:30

0:06  0:04 e 0:01  1:00  0:05 0:02

0:03  0:04  0:02  0:02  0:04 0:06

0:10  0:25  0:06  0:07 e 0:02 0:00

0:02 e 0:11  0:06 e 0:03 e 0:06 0:04

1:00  0:17  0:15  0:20 e 0:00 0:30

0:02  0:00  0:45  0:04 e 0:09 0:05

0:05  0:05  0:19 e 0:08  0:07 0:07

0:36 z 0:14  0:15  0:07 e 0:07 0:04

0:01 e 0:32  0:08 e 0:16 e 0:08 0:30

0:13 e 0:37  0:12  0:04  0:05 0:30

0:03  0:03  0:08 e 0:06  0:02 0:06

0:01  0:17  0:23 e 0:05  0:05 0:05

0:02  0:02  0:08 e 0:06  0:02 0:00

0:54 e 0:24  0:25 e 0:05  0:05 0:30

0:04 e 0:03  0:09 e 0:08  0:04 0:02

0:05  0:07  0:08 e 0:08 e 0:02 0:04

0:01 e 0:00  0:01  0:01 e 0:00 0:00

0:12 e 0:17  0:04 e 0:00  0:00 0:00

Penalties: e = Early; m = Missed; o = OTL; a = Wrong Approach; z = line; t = Visited twice Results by rallyroots.com



Historic Endurance Rallying Organisation - 23rd August 2020

TEST PENALTIES

No. Faults Total Pen No. Faults Total Pen

1 1:44 a 0:04 1 2:40 0:02

2 1:34 0:02 2 2:24 0:00

3 1:33 0:00 3 0:40 b W 0:30

4 1:32 0:08 4 2:26 W 0:30

6 1:21 0:05 6 1:54 0:02

7 1:18 0:04 7 2:16 0:06

8 1:17 0:02 8 1:51 0:00

9 1:28 0:06 9 2:07 0:04

11 1:16 0:00 11 3:00 W 0:30

12 1:34 0:09 12 2:12 0:05

14 1:31 0:07 14 2:22 a 0:07

18 1:28 0:07 18 2:16 0:04

19 1:30 0:08 19 5:28 m W 0:30

20 NA NA 2:30 20 NA NA 2:30

21 1:22 0:05 21 1:51 W 0:30

22 1:20 0:02 22 2:57 0:06

23 1:22 0:05 23 2:18 0:05

24 1:20 0:02 24 1:53 0:00

26 1:35 0:05 26 7:25 m W 0:30

27 1:25 0:04 27 2:00 0:02

28 1:18 0:02 28 2:03 0:04

29 1:14 0:00 29 1:50 0:00

30 1:17 0:00 30 1:53 0:00

Time

Test 1 - Track Limits Test 2 - Round The Back!

Time

Test Penalties: W = Wrong Test; p = No Code Board Record; 

a = Line Fault; c = Cone Fault; g = Grass;  j = Jumped Start; ;

 b = Test Bogey Beaten; m = Test Maximum Results by rallyroots.com



 
Historic Endurance Rallying Organisation - 23rd August 2020

CLASS POSITIONS

2 Christopher Wilks David Creech Singer Le Mans Prototype 5:35 18 1

3 Mike Farrall Charlie Williams SS Jaguar 2.5L Tourer 5:37 19 2

1 Oscar Phillips Nicholas Phillips Ford Model A Phaeton 7:31 22 3

12 Olivia Hardwick Stephen Hardwick Volvo Amazon 123GT 1:33 4 1

14 Louise Hall Gary Hall Mercedes 280SL Pagoda 1:36 5 2

9 Gavin Webster Andy Chun Jaguar Mk2 1:52 7 3

7 Peter Godwin Hal Godwin Alfa Romeo Giulietta Sprint 2:15 8 4

8 Mark Lillington Lesley Sibley MG B 2:55 10 5

6 Ian Thomas Peter Dyer Austin Healey 3000 MkII 3:15 12 6

11 Paul Bartley Jonathan Andrew Jaguar Mk2 4:08 14 7

4 Ciprian Nistorica Marcus Jones Triumph TR4 6:56 21 8

24 Peter Myles Louise Myles Saab 96 V4 1:13 2

22 Stephen Young Deborah Woollard Datsun 240Z 2:49 9 1

23 Victoria Coward Leonie Harter MG B GT 3:05 11 2

21 Richard Walker Faith Douglas Triumph TR6 3:57 13 3

19 Henry Hardwick Tom Fair Alfa Romeo Giulia GT 4:16 15 4

18 Vincent Hoar Laura Jackson MG B GT 4:30 16 5

30 Gary Russell Maria James MG B 4:56 17 6

27 Jonathan Shepherd Kay Shepherd Porsche 944 1:09 1

29 Paul Bloxidge Oli Waldock Volkswagen Golf GTi 1:14 3

28 Harry Sherrard Lorraine Sherrard Audi 80 Quattro 1:50 6 1

26 Tony Altman Andrea Todd Porsche 911 SC 6:08 20 2

Class

Pos

Overall

Pos
No. Driver Navigator Car

Total

Penalty

Class 1 - Pre 1960s Registered Cars

Class 2 - 1960s Registered Cars

Class 3 - 1970s Registered Cars

Class 4 - 1980s Registered Cars 
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Historic Endurance Rallying Organisation - 23rd August 2020

BEST PERFORMANCE ON REGULARITIES

29 0:05 27 0:03 29 0:05 29 0:03 27 1:03

12 0:16 24 0:03 12 0:08 7 0:11 24 1:11

27 0:26 12 0:04 23 0:08 24 0:18 29 1:14

9 0:28 11 0:05 27 0:10 22 0:20 12 1:19

14 0:29 28 0:06 14 0:10 9 0:22 14 1:22

24 0:37 7 0:06 24 0:13 27 0:24 9 1:42

7 0:38 14 0:06 28 0:18 28 0:28 28 1:44

11 0:42 8 0:07 4 0:30 30 0:33 7 2:05

22 0:50 2 0:07 21 0:35 14 0:37 22 2:41

28 0:52 9 0:07 6 0:42 23 0:46 8 2:53

6 1:02 22 0:10 9 0:45 8 0:48 23 2:55

21 1:04 3 0:13 19 0:47 12 0:51 6 3:08

8 1:08 6 0:13 1 0:47 19 0:57 21 3:22

23 1:13 1 0:21 30 0:48 21 1:06 19 3:38

26 1:15 19 0:27 8 0:50 2 1:10 11 3:38

19 1:27 18 0:29 11 0:59 6 1:11 18 4:19

18 1:36 21 0:37 18 1:02 18 1:12 30 4:56

3 1:46 23 0:48 7 1:10 3 1:37 3 5:07

30 2:22 29 1:01 26 1:15 4 1:42 2 5:33

4 2:33 30 1:13 22 1:21 26 1:48 26 5:33

1 2:44 26 1:15 2 1:29 11 1:52 4 6:18

2 2:47 4 1:33 3 1:31 1 3:33 1 7:25

All RegularitiesRegularity 1 Regularity 2 Regularity 3 Regularity 4
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Historic Endurance Rallying Organisation - 23rd August 2020

BEST PERFORMANCE ON TESTS

29 1:14 29 1:50 29 3:04

11 1:16 8 1:51 8 3:08

8 1:17 24 1:53 30 3:10

30 1:17 30 1:53 24 3:13

7 1:18 6 1:54 6 3:15

28 1:18 27 2:00 28 3:21

22 1:20 28 2:03 27 3:25

24 1:20 9 2:07 7 3:34

6 1:21 12 2:12 9 3:35

21 1:22 7 2:16 23 3:40

23 1:22 18 2:16 18 3:44

27 1:25 23 2:18 12 3:46

9 1:28 2 2:24 2 3:58

18 1:28 14 2:32 14 4:03

19 1:30 1 2:40 22 4:17

14 1:31 22 2:57 1 4:34

4 1:32 3 30:00 11 31:16

3 1:33 4 30:00 21 31:22

2 1:34 11 30:00 19 31:30

12 1:34 19 30:00 4 31:32

26 1:35 21 30:00 3 31:33

1 1:54 26 30:00 26 31:35

Test 1 Test 2 All Tests
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